Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31

6. RS-232 interface.
7. Smart slot for SNMP/potential-free contacts/ MODBUS.
8. Emergency stop (EPO).
9. Connection for battery module (only in models with extra
charger).
Connections
Range
MODEL CODE POWER
(VA / W)
NO. OF OUTPUT
SOCKETS
DIMENSIONS
(D × W × H mm)
WEIGHT
(Kg)
SLC-700-TWIN RT2 698CA000001 700 / 700 8 × IEC C13 410 × 438 × 88 14.1
SLC-1000-TWIN RT2 698CA000002 1000 / 1000 8 × IEC C13 410 × 438 × 88 14.1
SLC-1500-TWIN RT2 698CA000003 1500 / 1500 8 × IEC C13 410 × 438 × 88 15.5
SLC-2000-TWIN RT2 698CA000004 2000 / 2000 8 × IEC C13 510 × 438 × 88 19.5
SLC-3000-TWIN RT2 698CA000005 3000 / 3000 8 × IEC C13 + 1 × IEC C19 630 × 438 × 88 27.5
Dimensions and weights for devices with standard backup
REF. JM999B01 CODE 401AB000894 ED. JULY 2020 - UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS (UPS)
Technical specifications
MODEL SLC TWIN RT2 0.7-3 kVA

models with extra charger).
6. Input circuit breaker.
7. Parallel port.
8. Current distribution port.
9. Digital input/output.
Connections
Range
MODEL CODE POWER
(VA / W)
NO. OF OUTPUT
SOCKETS
DIMENSIONS
(D × W × H mm)
WEIGHT
(Kg)
KIT SLC-4000-TWIN RT2 698RQ000002 4000 / 4000 Terminals + PDU 688 × 438 × 176 63
KIT SLC-5000-TWIN RT2 698RQ000003 5000 / 5000 Terminals + PDU 688 × 438 × 176 63
KIT SLC-6000-TWIN RT2 698RQ000004 6000 / 6000 Terminals + PDU 688 × 438 × 176 63
KIT SLC-8000-TWIN RT2 698RQ000005 8000 / 8000 Terminals + PDU 688 × 438 × 176 74
KIT SLC-10000-TWIN RT2 698RQ000006 10000 / 10000 Terminals + PDU 688 × 438 × 176 74
Dimensions and weights for devices with standard backup
REF. JJ045A01 CODE 401AB001114 ED. DECEMBER 2019 - UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS (UPS)
Technical specifications
MODEL SLC TWIN RT2 4-10 kVA